at the IASB level since the board’s IFRS stakeholder consultation have caused Hydro One 18

Brampton to re-examine the impacts of IFRS going forward. In the event that changes in 19

accounting result after the proposals have been published, Hydro One Brampton would capture 20

these impacts in the proposed IFRS variance account. 21

Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc.
EB-2010-0132

Exhibit 1
Tab 3

Schedule 3.1
Page 1 of 1

Filed: 30-June-2010

REVENUE REQUIREMENT IMPACT CGAAP

COMPARED TO MODIFIED IFRS

The Report of the Board “Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards” (File EB-1

2008-408) included filing and reporting requirements for distributors. Distributors filing cost of 2

service applications in 2010 for 2011 rates were provided the choice “to present modified IFRS 3

based forecasts for 2010 and 2011, if the distributor prefers to have rates set on the basis of 4

modified IFRS.” In addition the distributor “must identify financial differences and resulting 5

revenue requirement impacts arising from the adoption of modified IFRS accounting”. 6

The table below summarises the main financial differences: 7

($ millions) 8

Item CGAAP Modified

IFRS

Differences

OM&A 22.2 25.3 3.1

Amortization expense 12.9 12.5 (0.4)

Interest expense 13.1 12.9 (0.2)

PILs 2.6 2.5 (0.1)

Return on Equity 13.5 13.3 (0.2)

Impact on revenue requirement   2.2

Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc.
EB-2010-0132

Exhibit 1
Tab 3

Schedule 4.0
Page 1 of 1

Filed: 30-June-2010

ACCOUNTING POLICIES CHANGED SINCE LAST

REBASING

There have been no changes in methodology from previous applications, nor any Board 1

practice or policies established. 2

Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc.
EB-2010-0132

Exhibit 1
Tab 3

Schedule 5.0
Page 1 of 1

Filed: 30-June-2010

AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2008 and 2009

Hydro One Brampton’s Audited 2008 and 2009 Financial Statements accompany this Exhibit as 1

[…]

Model calculates Service Revenues of $66,581,755. The Pro Forma Income Statement is based 10

on an earlier forecasted revenue amount and the Revenue Requirement filed has not been 11

incorporated into HOBNI’s business plan. 12

As a result of the differences in the Revenue Requirement, Net Income and Income Tax 13

Expenses show slight variances as well.  14

Interest Expense: The Pro Forma Income Statement for the 2011 Test Year indicates that 15

HOBNI expects to have an Interest Expense of $12,528,654 whereas the Revenue 16

Requirement Model calculates this expense to be $12,964,060. This difference is because the 17

Pro Forma Income Statement amount uses an Interest Expense forecast based on planned 18

Long Term Debt, and the Revenue Requirement Model uses deemed Interest Expense based 19

on regulatory capital structure.  20

For comparative purposes, the summarized Regulatory Financial Statements for historical years 21

2005 through 2009, as well as the 2010 Bridge Year and 2011 Test Year Pro Forma Financial 22

Statements, have been included on the following page as Table 1: 2005 to 2009 Historical, 23

Pro Forma 2010 and 2011 Financial Statements. 24

.

Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc.
EB-2010-0132

Exhibit 1
Tab 3

Schedule 6.0
Page 2 of 2

Filed: 30-June-2010

Table 1: 2005 to 2009 Historical, Pro Forma 2010 and 2011 Financial Statements

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Assets

Current Assets 62,992,020.83$   51,936,594.58$   58,561,414.21$   48,816,195.32$   41,782,499.92$   41,539,677.00$   82,863,219.00$

Inventory 3,746,946.11$   4,493,490.66$   5,188,256.24$   1,226,262.74$   1,159,393.17$   1,150,000.00$   1,175,000.00$

66,738,966.94$   56,430,085.24$   63,749,670.45$   50,042,458.06$   42,941,893.09$   42,689,677.00$   84,038,219.00$

Non Current Assets 669,350.00$   643,430.00$   633,713.27$   2,178,176.39$   16,739,337.91$   11,799,516.00$   9,084,130.00$

Other Assets and Deferred Charges 8,780,276.39$   4,511,838.03$   (6,823,664.99)$   (11,588,692.24)$   (6,101,737.95)$   107,398.45$   3,722,268.65$

Intangible Plant -$   -$   -$   -$   10,189,295.00$   14,983,850.55$   15,505,384.53$

Distribution Plant 414,549,289.82$   437,982,841.11$   482,375,527.91$   523,926,422.89$   559,600,647.01$   269,712,592.19$   300,520,444.19$

General Plant (30,413,177.27)$   (33,334,977.23)$   (49,170,173.63)$   (64,361,717.52)$   (77,335,958.91)$   248,789.20$   (8,834,673.00)$

Other Capital Assets -$   682,425.00$   2,646,633.20$   4,360,352.30$   4,168,070.90$   7,384,137.00$   6,122,696.00$

Accumulated Amortization (169,258,533.77)$   (183,765,121.25)$   (199,241,008.38)$   (215,299,494.36)$   (232,711,777.30)$   (12,206,508.88)$   (24,637,480.50)$

224,327,205.17$   226,720,435.66$   230,421,027.38$   239,215,047.46$   274,547,876.66$   292,029,774.51$   301,482,769.88$

Total Assets 291,066,172.11$   283,150,520.90$   294,170,697.83$   289,257,505.52$   317,489,769.75$   334,719,451.51$   385,520,988.88$

Liabilities & Shareholders Equity

Current Liabilities 58,188,310.76$   52,048,978.30$   60,863,189.46$   52,493,606.30$   51,156,320.35$   55,752,487.26$   57,240,224.24$

Non Current Liabilities 4,931,401.00$   5,388,637.71$   5,343,258.22$   6,551,046.56$   14,169,648.33$   11,080,446.00$   9,508,713.00$

Other Liabilities and Deferred Credits 434,500.00$   -$   -$   -$   804,057.01$   900,000.20$   900,000.20$

Long Term Debt 143,000,000.00$   143,000,000.00$   143,000,000.00$   143,000,000.00$   143,000,000.00$   153,000,000.00$   200,000,000.00$

206,554,211.76$   200,437,616.01$   209,206,447.68$   202,044,652.86$   209,130,025.69$   220,732,933.46$   267,648,937.44$

Shareholders Equity 84,511,960.35$   82,712,904.89$   84,964,250.15$   87,212,852.66$   108,359,744.06$   113,986,518.05$   117,872,051.44$

Total Liabilities and Shareholders Equity 291,066,172.11$   283,150,520.90$   294,170,697.83$   289,257,505.52$   317,489,769.75$   334,719,451.51$   385,520,988.88$

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Revenues

Sales of Electricity 282,796,915.61$   267,295,434.48$   275,962,518.20$   275,847,970.53$   285,522,633.16$   335,610,875.00$   335,078,839.00$

Revenue from Services - Distribution 56,877,226.69$   58,761,953.71$   60,908,189.61$   60,949,887.72$   61,484,168.33$   61,762,000.00$   63,697,000.00$

Other Operating Revenue 2,438,037.79$   3,191,146.90$   3,412,191.72$   3,094,373.21$   2,978,966.66$   3,039,000.00$   3,100,331.00$

Other Income (Deductions) 84,161.73$   245,049.04$   121,920.59$   (2,546.06)$   166,976.21$   150,000.00$   252,000.00$

Investment Income 196,079.85$   524,342.67$   481,318.30$   322,428.61$   26,803.43$   6,679.94$   2,799.36$

342,392,421.67$   330,017,926.80$   340,886,138.42$   340,212,114.01$   350,179,547.79$   400,568,554.94$   402,130,969.36$

Costs

Other Power Supply Expense 282,796,915.61$   267,295,434.48$   275,962,518.20$   275,847,970.53$   285,513,279.11$   335,610,875.00$   335,078,839.00$

Distribution Expenses - Operations 3,070,667.14$   3,350,836.25$   3,079,156.46$   3,544,750.71$   3,815,040.58$   7,471,848.84$   6,854,992.03$

Distribution Expenses - Maintenance 2,869,298.50$   3,023,980.12$   3,091,210.37$   3,374,104.99$   3,159,225.65$   3,744,440.00$   4,035,503.00$

Other Expenses -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Billing and Collecting 3,594,777.76$   3,775,563.84$   3,820,262.94$   4,324,467.87$   4,897,921.37$   4,632,782.00$   5,656,663.00$

Community Relations 748,196.50$   1,018,450.24$   797,998.91$   371,587.01$   363,137.79$   570,000.00$   640,000.00$

Sales Expenses -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Administrative and General Expenses 3,733,592.70$   4,986,820.43$   5,137,181.84$   5,558,769.77$   5,601,103.32$   7,621,698.00$   8,119,570.00$

Amortization Expense 13,329,604.91$   15,278,461.92$   15,598,344.74$   16,216,369.48$   17,450,904.92$   13,145,165.88$   12,494,578.82$

Interest Expense 9,733,124.21$   10,255,138.78$   10,260,654.66$   10,143,834.92$   9,833,687.66$   9,924,296.92$   12,528,653.72$

Taxes 9,389,771.00$   9,529,457.13$   12,615,576.47$   8,842,986.26$   9,278,242.50$   3,718,308.86$   2,963,321.58$